
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

23 

55* 

20 

94 

66 

29 

77 

21 

40 

141 

59 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

FX 

FF 

FC 

Name 

Stanley Hallock 

Nicholas Zoretic 

John Schimenti 

John Fuchs 

Michael Picard 

Mike Schiffer 

Harry Bradley 

Charles F. Thomson 

Russ McBride 

Roelof Blok 

Kent Stover 

Mem. ID 

211336 

543657 

306594 

146282 

180207 

78934 

493217 

395998 

110999 

459715 

101674 

Region 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

Bucc 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Inglis FL 

Windermere FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Brandon FL 

Deland FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Ocala FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Make/Model 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1992 Swift DB6 

1996 P23 

1987 Caracal D108 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1991 Caracal D 

1998 Siderwinder F500 

1996 Star Mazda FM 

1998 Van Diemen RF98K 

2000 Van Diemen FC 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

8 

3 

2 

2 

Gap 

45.935 

0.924 

1 Lap 

22.142 

0.170 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

1 Lap 

40.472 

Best Tm 

2:11.158 

2:05.825 

2:10.894 

2:35.863 

2:37.179 

2:36.817 

2:32.767 

2:17.912 

2:23.979 

2:22.617 

Sponsor 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Primus Racing Parts 

Bayshore Racing 

Siderwinder Race Cars 

Connor Roberts Road to Indy 

Pit Lane Services 

Stover Truck Sales Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 55 penalized 6 PIC & 1 Point for PUY. NO CFR POINTS (GCR 6.1.1.B.) CSA 

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:26:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

95.794 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.825 

Best Speed 

101.284 

Best Lap by 

55* - Nicholas Zoretic 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Group 1  

Regional Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 13:36:59 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/23/2023 01:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

55 

23 

94 

77 

66 

29 

59 

141 

40 

20 

21 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FC 

FF 

FX 

FF 

F6 

Name 

Nicholas Zoretic 

Stanley Hallock 

John Fuchs 

Harry Bradley 

Michael Picard 

Mike Schiffer 

Kent Stover 

Roelof Blok 

Russ McBride 

John Schimenti 

Charles F. Thomson 

Mem. ID 

543657 

211336 

146282 

493217 

180207 

78934 

101674 

459715 

110999 

306594 

395998 

Region 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Jacksonville FL 

Orlando FL 

Inglis FL 

Brandon FL 

Windermere FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Ocala FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Deland FL 

Make/Model 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

1996 P23 

1991 Caracal D 

1987 Caracal D108 

1991 Mysterian M2 

2000 Van Diemen FC 

1998 Van Diemen RF98K 

1996 Star Mazda FM 

1992 Swift DB6 

1998 Siderwinder F500 

Laps 

14 

14 

12 

12 

12 

12 

10 

10 

10 

2 

Gap 

1:01.169 

2 Laps 

0.008 

1:19.763 

14.070 

2 Laps 

1:38.265 

18.447 

8 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:05.445 

2:10.466 

2:32.245 

2:32.282 

2:38.094 

2:40.070 

2:05.990 

2:16.007 

2:03.793 

2:18.568 

Sponsor 

Primus Racing Parts 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Bayshore Racing 

Stover Truck Sales Inc. 

Pit Lane Services 

Connor Roberts Road to Indy 

Siderwinder Race Cars 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:27:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1:01.169 

Avg. Speed 

99.014 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.793 

Best Speed 

102.946 

Best Lap by 

40 - Russ McBride 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Group 1  

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 8:40:01 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/24/2023 08:25 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

9 

79 

47 

85 

1 

56 

12 

58 

3 

16 

23 

Class 

GT1 

GTX 

GT1 

GT1 

SPO 

ASR 

SPO 

GT3 

GT1 

SPO 

T1 

Name 

Bryan Collyer 

Craig Conway 

Matthew Griffin 

Michael Kern 

Raymond Webb 

Jim Clark 

Pat Simpson 

Doug Lawhorn 

Henry Gilbert 

Harley Scuffil 

Jose Garcia 

Mem. ID 

287602_1 

151825 

313206_1 

347077 

311662 

300791_1 

237705 

322208 

221562 

498195 

439014 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Daytona Bch FL 

Edgewater FL 

Howey ... Hills FL 

Longwood FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Eustis FL 

Silver Springs FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Miramar FL 

Naples FL 

Orlando FL 

Make/Model 

2015 Dodge Challenger 

2022 Porsche GT3 

2005 Chev. Monte Carlo 

1994 Chev. Camaro Z28 

2002 Chev. Camaro 

1994 Shelby CanAm 

2000 Panoz GT 

1972 Porsche 911 

2016 Chev. Corvette C7 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

8 

1 

Gap 

2.566 

22.898 

1:40.322 

1 Lap 

20.991 

1:32.235 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:50.473 

1:52.452 

1:52.538 

1:59.346 

2:00.658 

2:06.240 

2:14.150 

2:25.036 

12:05.501 

Sponsor 

Crunch Construction 

DIAMOND SUZUKI 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

Castrol/Sagres 

Kenco Signs 

JB Racing 

Troysport 

Performance Driving Group/ Sports Car Driving Experience 

Race Against Dementia 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:39:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.566 

Avg. Speed 

112.760 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.473 

Best Speed 

115.359 

Best Lap by 

9 - Bryan Collyer 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Group 2 

Regional Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 14:13:14 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/23/2023 01:45 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

9 

79 

47 

3 

85 

56 

58 

12 

16 

1 

23 

Class 

GT1 

GTX 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

ASR 

GT3 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

T1 

Name 

Bryan Collyer 

Craig Conway 

Matthew Griffin 

Henry Gilbert 

Michael Kern 

Jim Clark 

Doug Lawhorn 

Pat Simpson 

Harley Scuffil 

Raymond Webb 

Jose Garcia 

Mem. ID 

287602_1 

151825 

313206_1 

221562 

347077 

300791_1 

322208 

237705 

498195 

311662 

439014 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Daytona Bch FL 

Edgewater FL 

Howey ... Hills FL 

Miramar FL 

Longwood FL 

Eustis FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Silver Springs FL 

Naples FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Orlando FL 

Make/Model 

2015 Dodge Challenger 

2022 Porsche GT3 

2005 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2016 Chev. Corvette C7 

1994 Chev. Camaro Z28 

1994 Shelby CanAm 

1972 Porsche 911 

2000 Panoz GT 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

2002 Chev. Camaro 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

13 

11 

2 

Gap 

0.533 

52.231 

46.033 

11.803 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:53.221 

1:51.930 

1:55.957 

1:54.211 

1:59.157 

2:05.201 

2:21.073 

2:11.064 

2:06.380 

Sponsor 

Crunch Construction 

DIAMOND SUZUKI 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

Performance Driving Group/ Sports Car Driving Experience 

Castrol/Sagres 

JB Racing 

Troysport 

Race Against Dementia 

Kenco Signs 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:40:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.533 

Avg. Speed 

111.074 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.930 

Best Speed 

113.857 

Best Lap by 

79 - Craig Conway 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Group 2 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 9:24:27 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/24/2023 08:40 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
1 

10 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
5 
1 

11 
2 

12 
3 
1 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
2 
2 
1 
4 
2 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

59 
20 
7 

50 
16 
77 

114 
65 
35 
14 

115 
21 

107 
123 
168 
22 
48 
53 
11 
45 
27 
02 
05 

132 
108 
00 

178 
46 
5 

124 
51 

131 
92 
40 
67 
64 

116 
182 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

T3 

STL 

SRF3 

STL 

STL 

SPU 

STL 

FP 

STL 

T4 

SRF3 

FP 

SRF3 

FP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T3 

HP 

FP 

HP 

STL 

STL 

SRF3 

STL 

Name 

Mark Eaton 
Tim Preble 
Tray Ayres 
Wade White 
Tj Preble 
Arvid Albanese 
David Perez 
Walter Fernandez 
Adam Greiner 
Selin L. Rollan 
Noah Harmon 
Cody Preble 
Eliezer Torres 
Peter Keane 
Sid Collins 
Wilber Pickett 
Kolin Aspegren 
Trace Hance 
Matthew Payne 
Mick Robinson 
John Obremski 
Raymond R. Moser 
Joe Leonard 
trevin taylor 
Bryant Wingo 
Max Bankin 
Mike Janish 
Amy Jackson 
James Jackson 
Russell Milcent 
Andrew Obeng 
Rick James 
Preston Obremski 
Gerald Wilcox 
Bayley Wisniewski 
Benjamin Riguard 
Mike Marks 
Ethan Swindel 

Mem. ID 

231069 
368767 
256983 
55148 
645715 
674801 
712376 
396661 
673117 
177256_1 
674867 
645719 
540386 
173410 
78943 
327584 
261509 
410052 
510840 
100764 
276994 
277445 
248133 
546261 
674142 
691601 
694711 
629333 
629334 
283772_1 
704622 
500402 
700388 
421939 
714248 
539021 
388147 
451076 

Region 

CFR 
CFR 
Atl 
TVR 
CFR 
FLA 
CFR 
FLA 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
FLA 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
Bucc 
CFR 
TEN 
CFR 
CFR 
FLA 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
FLA 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
Dix 

Hometown 

Eau Gallie FL 
Lake Worth FL 
Gainesville GA 
Vail CO 
Deerfield Bch FL 
Ft Lauderdale FL 
Orlando FL 
Miami Beach FL 
Stuart FL 
Miami FL 
Orlando FL 
Pmbrke Pines  FL 
Lakeland FL 
Cocoa Beach FL 
Apopka FL 
Daytona Bch FL 
Smyrna GA 
Naples FL 
Nashville TN 
Melbourne FL 
Sanford FL 
Treasure Isl FL 
Lillian AL 
Sebring FL 
Deland FL 
Miami FL 
Palm Harbor FL 
N Fort Myers FL 
Cape Coral FL 
Daytona Bch FL 
Orlando FL 
Mims FL 
Deltona FL 
Bonita Spgs FL 
Tarpon Spgs FL 
Kissimmee FL 
Melbourne FL 
Gainesville FL 

Make/Model 

2002 SCCA SRF3 
2020 SCCA SRF3 
2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 
2003 SCCA SRF3 
2021 SCCA SRF3 
2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 
SCCA SRF 3 
2005 SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
2018 Mazda Miata 
2006 Mazda MX5 
1992 SCCA SRF3 
1993 Acura Integra 
2006 Honda Civic SI 
1972 Porsche 911 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1998 Dodge Neon 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2007 Mazda MX5 
Ford SCCA SRF3 
1992 Saturn SC 
1990 SCCA SRF3 
1998 Dodge Neon 
1970 Nissan 240Z 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
2017 Subaru BRZ 
1975 A-H Sprite 
1995 Dodge Neon 
1986 VW Scirocco 
Mazda Miata 
1991 Honda Civic 
SCCA SRF3 
1990 Honda CRX 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
1 

Gap 

0.008 
10.387 
11.749 
0.022 

11.306 
0.184 
2.029 
4.918 

10.331 
18.623 
14.608 
12.232 
5.400 
8.313 
6.395 
1.876 
3.938 
2.448 
3.263 

15.737 
1 Lap 
5.762 

15.994 
0.207 
3.691 

29.691 
20.317 
8.969 

38.932 
1.070 

2 Laps 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:10.546 
2:10.392 
2:10.579 
2:12.532 
2:12.187 
2:11.169 
2:12.176 
2:12.359 
2:13.644 
2:13.778 
2:15.908 
2:15.489 
2:17.737 
2:18.386 
2:21.088 
2:19.639 
2:21.532 
2:21.794 
2:20.601 
2:15.573 
2:23.713 
2:15.892 
2:23.604 
2:25.707 
2:25.771 
2:24.825 
2:30.129 
2:29.922 
2:29.888 
2:36.321 
2:35.794 
2:36.298 
2:22.440 
2:31.310 
2:35.254 
2:19.426 

15:58.645 

Sponsor 

DNM-B2-Cottages-Valvoline 
PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 
Ayres Motorsports 
The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 
PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

ROLLAN PLUMBING INC 
Final Turn Motorsports 
Precision Aluminum Products/Duane Neyer Motorsports 
D Welding Shop/ ANZE Suspension 
BF Goodrich 
Troysport 

Coca-Cola Hoosier G-LOC Brakes Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Built Music 
ROBINSON MOTOR SPORTS/ VALVOLINE 
O.B's Classic Car restoration/ Aqua Dip Graphix 
Moser Taboada 
ASE/ 5 Star & Angry Sheep Motorsports/ G-LOC 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

BSI - Racing 
Autotechnik 

Milcent motor sports 

PcoMotorSports/ Ob?ÇÖs classic car and restoration/ Furo headers/ Hoosier/ Hawk/ ZZP/ _FinishLinePhoto 
TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 
FastMD 
Benjie Auto/ Rikers Roadside/ Maranatha auto glass/ iShorty Tech/ Riguard Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Cars 37 & 116 not detected, not scored 

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:46:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.008 

Avg. Speed 

97.057 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.392 

Best Speed 

97.736 

Best Lap by 

20 - Tim Preble 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Group 3 

Regional Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 14:44:29 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/23/2023 02:20 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNF 

PIC 

DNF 

No. 

37 

Class 

T3 

Name 

Ethan Barker 

Mem. ID 

631210 

Region 

Tex 

Hometown 

Houston TX 

Make/Model 

2019 Mazda MX5 

Laps Gap 

14.978 

Best Tm Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Cars 37 & 116 not detected, not scored 

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:46:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.008 

Avg. Speed 

97.057 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.392 

Best Speed 

97.736 

Best Lap by 

20 - Tim Preble 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Group 3 

Regional Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 14:44:29 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/23/2023 02:20 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
1 

10 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
2 
2 

11 
5 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

16 
20 
59 
50 
65 
77 
35 

116 
02 
37 

107 
21 

168 
48 
53 
11 
92 
05 
5 

178 
51 

124 
45 

182 
7 

00 
132 
46 
27 

114 
14 

115 
123 
64 
22 

108 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

T3 

STL 

SRF3 

SPU 

FP 

STL 

T4 

FP 

FP 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T4 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF3 

STL 

EP 

STL 

FP 

SRF3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Tj Preble 
Tim Preble 
Mark Eaton 
Wade White 
Walter Fernandez 
Arvid Albanese 
Adam Greiner 
Mike Marks 
Raymond R. Moser 
Ethan Barker 
Eliezer Torres 
Cody Preble 
Sid Collins 
Kolin Aspegren 
Trace Hance 
Matthew Payne 
Preston Obremski 
Joe Leonard 
James Jackson 
Mike Janish 
Andrew Obeng 
Russell Milcent 
Mick Robinson 
Ethan Swindel 
Tray Ayres 
Max Bankin 
trevin taylor 
Amy Jackson 
John Obremski 

David Perez 
Selin L. Rollan 
Noah Harmon 
Peter Keane 
Benjamin Riguard 
Wilber Pickett 
Bryant Wingo 

Mem. ID 

645715 
368767 
231069 
55148 
396661 
674801 
673117 
388147 
277445 
631210 
540386 
645719 
78943 
261509 
410052 
510840 
700388 
248133 
629334 
694711 
704622 
283772_1 
100764 
451076 
256983 
691601 
546261 
629333 
276994 

712376 
177256_1 
674867 
173410 
539021 
327584 
674142 

Region 

CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
TVR 
FLA 
FLA 
CFR 
CFR 
FLA 
Tex 
CFR 
FLA 
CFR 
Bucc 
CFR 
TEN 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
Dix 
Atl 
FLA 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 

CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 

Hometown 

Deerfield Bch FL 
Lake Worth FL 
Eau Gallie FL 
Vail CO 
Miami Beach FL 
Ft Lauderdale FL 
Stuart FL 
Melbourne FL 
Treasure Isl FL 
Houston TX 
Lakeland FL 
Pmbrke Pines  FL 
Apopka FL 
Smyrna GA 
Naples FL 
Nashville TN 
Deltona FL 
Lillian AL 
Cape Coral FL 
Palm Harbor FL 
Orlando FL 
Daytona Bch FL 
Melbourne FL 
Gainesville FL 
Gainesville GA 
Miami FL 
Sebring FL 
N Fort Myers FL 
Sanford FL 

Orlando FL 
Miami FL 
Orlando FL 
Cocoa Beach FL 
Kissimmee FL 
Daytona Bch FL 
Deland FL 

Make/Model 

2021 SCCA SRF3 
2020 SCCA SRF3 
2002 SCCA SRF3 
2003 SCCA SRF3 
2005 SCCA SRF3 
2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
1990 SCCA SRF3 
2019 Mazda MX5 
1993 Acura Integra 
1992 SCCA SRF3 
1972 Porsche 911 
1998 Dodge Neon 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2007 Mazda MX5 
1995 Dodge Neon 
1998 Dodge Neon 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2017 Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Ford SCCA SRF3 
1990 Honda CRX 
2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1970 Nissan 240Z 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Saturn SC 

SCCA SRF 3 
2018 Mazda Miata 
2006 Mazda MX5 
2006 Honda Civic SI 
1991 Honda Civic 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
9 
9 
6 
6 
5 
4 
3 

Gap 

0.019 
7.712 
0.246 

15.177 
7.671 

28.185 
8.221 
2.021 
1.255 

47.696 
10.729 
1 Lap 
6.298 

10.000 
5.958 

17.178 
12.602 

1:01.962 
2.424 
1 Lap 

29.563 
3 Laps 
31.922 
3 Laps 
13.019 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:10.413 
2:10.451 
2:11.159 
2:11.170 
2:12.072 
2:11.800 
2:14.881 
2:13.246 
2:15.180 
2:13.715 
2:17.113 
2:15.603 
2:19.668 
2:21.664 
2:22.515 
2:20.959 
2:23.862 
2:24.052 
2:28.366 
2:29.359 
2:32.175 
2:35.827 
2:15.236 
2:19.258 
2:11.874 
2:24.285 
2:23.706 
2:29.252 
2:24.513 

Sponsor 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 
PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 
DNM-B2-Cottages-Valvoline 
The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Moser Taboada 

D Welding Shop/ ANZE Suspension 
Precision Aluminum Products/Duane Neyer Motorsports 
Troysport 
Coca-Cola Hoosier G-LOC Brakes Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Built Music 
PcoMotorSports/ Ob?ÇÖs classic car and restoration/ Furo headers/ Hoosier/ Hawk/ ZZP/ _FinishLinePhoto 
ASE/ 5 Star & Angry Sheep Motorsports/ G-LOC 

BSI - Racing 

Milcent motor sports 
ROBINSON MOTOR SPORTS/ VALVOLINE 

Ayres Motorsports 

Autotechnik 
O.B's Classic Car restoration/ Aqua Dip Graphix 

ROLLAN PLUMBING INC 
Final Turn Motorsports 
BF Goodrich 
Benjie Auto/ Rikers Roadside/ Maranatha auto glass/ iShorty Tech/ Riguard Racing 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:47:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.019 

Avg. Speed 

96.786 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.413 

Best Speed 

97.720 

Best Lap by 

16 - Tj Preble 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Group 3 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:26:02 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/24/2023 11:30 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

40 
67 

131 

Class 

HP 

STL 

HP 

Name 

Gerald Wilcox 
Bayley Wisniewski 
Rick James 

Mem. ID 

421939 
714248 
500402 

Region 

CFR 
CFR 
CFR 

Hometown 

Bonita Spgs FL 
Tarpon Spgs FL 
Mims FL 

Make/Model 

1986 VW Scirocco 
Mazda Miata 
1975 A-H Sprite 

Laps Gap Best Tm Sponsor 

TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 
FastMD 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:47:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.019 

Avg. Speed 

96.786 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.413 

Best Speed 

97.720 

Best Lap by 

16 - Tj Preble 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Group 3 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:26:02 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/24/2023 11:30 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

3 

2 

1 

7 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

79 

8 

73 

25 

96 

7 

33 

16 

199 

67 

39 

56 

119 

68 

153 

53 

10 

101 

47 

27 

110 

123 

1 

Class 

STU 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITEZ 

STU 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

IT7 

ITC 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

Name 

Skylar McKnight 

Selin L. Rollan 

Bruce Andersen 

Peter Beaulieu 

Nicole Hecker 

Robert Mink 

Fred Brett 

Nick Stepanovsky 

Carlos Colon 

Matt Cawood 

Carlos Ramirez 

Paul McNamara 

Cole Lucas 

Phil Adams 

David Pazdur 

Steve Maholias 

Mike Horn 

Bob Eaton 

Miki Moerwald 

Wes Duchak 

Isabella Abreu 

Michael Dayton 

Don Vicini 

Mem. ID 

422553 

177256_1 

403471 

649075 

464154 

670550 

75727_1 

512674 

654934 

685285 

476157 

281684 

697501 

413538 

268856 

658279 

134681 

114633 

227533 

714161 

709540 

444345 

236815_1 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NCR 

Hometown 

Gainesville FL 

Miami FL 

Sarasota FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Deland FL 

Apollo Beach FL 

Lawrenceville GA 

Port Orange FL 

San Juan  PR 

Deleon Springs FL 

St Cloud FL 

Windermere FL 

Edgewater FL 

Port Orange FL 

Sanford FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Melbourne FL 

Clearwater FL 

Jupiter FL 

Miami FL 

Orlando FL 

Garner NC 

Make/Model 

1996 BMW 328i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2003 VW Jetta 

1999 Honda Civic SI 

1990 Mazda RX7 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1998 Lexus SC400 

1997 Honda 

1990 Nissan 240sx 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1980 VW Rabbit 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

4 

Gap 

8.943 

0.019 

33.836 

0.113 

2.835 

29.169 

1.095 

10.032 

14.362 

7.655 

14.290 

11.351 

6.617 

1 Lap 

20.448 

36.368 

2.265 

1:38.268 

5 Laps 

4 Laps 

9:44.095 

Best Tm 

2:15.573 

2:17.295 

2:16.800 

2:21.075 

2:20.934 

2:21.107 

2:22.933 

2:23.839 

2:25.137 

2:26.032 

2:23.085 

2:28.692 

2:28.906 

2:29.403 

2:30.874 

2:32.824 

2:37.176 

2:37.799 

2:48.410 

2:30.176 

Sponsor 

Werkshop49 

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racing 

RSR 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

Bibas Italian Restaurant 

Daytona Racing Products 

MIATA CORRAL 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/  Reed Insurance 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

Bills Cold Beer 

KEM 

Horn Racing 

REDHARERACING 

3p-Logistix/ Apex Alignment/ CR Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 110 & 123 not detected after GF, not scored. 

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:50:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

8.943 

Avg. Speed 

92.363 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.573 

Best Speed 

94.001 

Best Lap by 

79 - Skylar McKnight 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Group 4 

Regional Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 15:25:37 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/23/2023 02:55 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

79 

73 

25 

7 

33 

16 

39 

119 

67 

68 

53 

10 

101 

110 

123 

47 

96 

8 

199 

1 

56 

153 

27 

Class 

STU 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

STU 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

IT7 

ITS 

ITS 

ITC 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

Name 

Skylar McKnight 

Bruce Andersen 

Peter Beaulieu 

Robert Mink 

Fred Brett 

Nick Stepanovsky 

Carlos Ramirez 

Cole Lucas 

Matt Cawood 

Phil Adams 

Steve Maholias 

Mike Horn 

Bob Eaton 

Isabella Abreu 

Michael Dayton 

Miki Moerwald 

Nicole Hecker 

Selin L. Rollan 

Carlos Colon 

Don Vicini 

Paul McNamara 

David Pazdur 

Wes Duchak 

Mem. ID 

422553 

403471 

649075 

670550 

75727_1 

512674 

476157 

697501 

685285 

413538 

658279 

134681 

114633 

709540 

444345 

227533 

464154 

177256_1 

654934 

236815_1 

281684 

268856 

714161 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Gainesville FL 

Sarasota FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Apollo Beach FL 

Lawrenceville GA 

Port Orange FL 

St Cloud FL 

Edgewater FL 

Deleon Springs FL 

Port Orange FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Melbourne FL 

Miami FL 

Orlando FL 

Clearwater FL 

Deland FL 

Miami FL 

San Juan  PR 

Garner NC 

Windermere FL 

Sanford FL 

Jupiter FL 

Make/Model 

1996 BMW 328i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2003 VW Jetta 

1999 Honda Civic SI 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1997 Honda 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1998 Lexus SC400 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1979 Mazda RX7 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Nissan 240sx 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

9 

6 

5 

Gap 

37.209 

2.046 

13.735 

24.747 

31.624 

34.807 

1 Lap 

20.748 

9.466 

44.201 

34.917 

9.608 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:13.844 

2:18.659 

2:19.252 

2:18.859 

2:19.943 

2:23.315 

2:22.625 

2:27.817 

2:29.675 

2:30.400 

2:33.702 

2:36.811 

2:36.954 

2:27.911 

3:18.748 

2:22.444 

Sponsor 

Werkshop49 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racing 

RSR 

Bibas Italian Restaurant 

Daytona Racing Products 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

KEM 

Horn Racing 

REDHARERACING 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

MIATA CORRAL 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/  Reed Insurance 

Bills Cold Beer 

3p-Logistix/ Apex Alignment/ CR Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 110 transponder failed after Pace Lap, manually scored 

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:52:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

37.209 

Avg. Speed 

92.487 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.844 

Best Speed 

95.215 

Best Lap by 

79 - Skylar McKnight 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Group 4 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:12:58 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/24/2023 01:05 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

8 

1 

9 

4 

5 

2 

10 

6 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

22 

98 

157 

69 

38 

191 

101 

5 

00 

75 

33 

20 

178 

46 

9 

124 

21 

108 

06 

53 

70 

122 

67 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMSET 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMSET 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

Name 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Max Schweid 

Will Robinson 

Ethan Low 

Chris Fulton 

Dante Tornello 

Mical Fountain 

Jay Jackson 

Max Bankin 

Carmichael Llanis 

Les A Czaczyk 

James Fountain 

Mike Janish 

James Jackson 

Greg Kimble 

John Metros 

David Brown 

William Blalock 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Trace Hance 

Gary Jenkins 

Todd Shirah 

Bayley Wisniewski 

Mem. ID 

685305 

679837 

673269 

453984 

352611 

673353 

481962 

643915 

691601 

545300 

325751 

699250 

694711 

624094 

386431 

514524 

648500 

665660 

287880_1 

410052 

693710 

649446 

714248 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

St. Cloud FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Wilson WY 

Clerwater FL 

Ponce Inlet FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Alva FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Miami FL 

Hernando FL 

Jupiter FL 

Alva FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Lithia FL 

St Augustine FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Deland FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Naples FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Tarpon Spgs FL 

Make/Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

4 

2 

2 

Gap 

0.045 

0.203 

10.538 

6.781 

0.081 

0.194 

3.675 

6.172 

5.174 

20.032 

1.390 

9.436 

0.547 

0.495 

4.357 

3:50.557 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

41.595 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:21.715 

2:22.204 

2:22.151 

2:23.074 

2:24.087 

2:24.085 

2:21.863 

2:25.066 

2:24.932 

2:24.995 

2:27.658 

2:27.942 

2:27.078 

2:26.282 

2:29.201 

2:29.124 

2:24.835 

2:25.328 

2:28.812 

2:26.533 

2:26.649 

Sponsor 

Nextzett/ Odenthal Racing Products 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

Atlanta Spedwerks 

BSI Racing 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

MIATA CORRAL 

Ronnie Sport Racing 

Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing/ J. R. Evans Engineering 

BSI - Racing 

Autotechnik 

RSR 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Day One Miatas - Biostem Technologies - Autotechnik Power 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

FastMD 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:56:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.045 

Avg. Speed 

88.978 

Best Lap Tm 

2:21.715 

Best Speed 

89.927 

Best Lap by 

22 - Jeremy Fletcher 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Group 5 

Regional Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 16:02:00 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/23/2023 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

1 

2 

8 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

22 

53 

98 

157 

70 

69 

191 

00 

5 

20 

124 

178 

9 

46 

101 

38 

75 

122 

21 

108 

06 

33 

67 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMSET 

SMSET 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

Name 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Trace Hance 

Max Schweid 

Will Robinson 

Gary Jenkins 

Ethan  Low 

Dante Tornello 

Max Bankin 

Jay Jackson 

James Fountain 

John Metros 

Mike Janish 

Greg Kimble 

James Jackson 

Mical Fountain 

Chris Fulton 

Carmichael Llanis 

Todd Shirah 

David Brown 

William Blalock 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Les A Czaczyk 

Bayley Wisniewski 

Mem. ID 

685305 

410052 

679837 

673269 

693710 

453984 

673353 

691601 

643915 

699250 

514524 

694711 

386431 

624094 

481962 

352611 

545300 

649446 

648500 

665660 

287880_1 

325751 

714248 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

St. Cloud FL 

Naples FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Wilson WY 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Clerwater FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Miami FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Alva FL 

St Augustine FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Lithia FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Alva FL 

Ponce Inlet FL 

Hernando FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Deland FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Jupiter FL 

Tarpon Spgs FL 

Make/Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

Gap 

0.013 

14.215 

0.044 

11.834 

0.271 

9.388 

6.991 

0.111 

34.889 

1.236 

9.884 

12.229 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:21.059 

2:21.061 

2:21.686 

2:21.816 

2:23.663 

2:23.616 

2:23.710 

2:24.013 

2:24.303 

2:26.614 

2:26.521 

2:27.312 

2:28.961 

2:23.577 

Sponsor 

Nextzett/ Odenthal Racing Products 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

Atlanta Spedwerks 

Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing/ J. R. Evans Engineering 

BSI - Racing 

Autotechnik 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

BSI Racing 

MIATA CORRAL 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

RSR 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Day One Miatas - Biostem Technologies - Autotechnik Power 

Ronnie Sport Racing 

FastMD 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:59:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.013 

Avg. Speed 

89.354 

Best Lap Tm 

2:21.059 

Best Speed 

90.345 

Best Lap by 

22 - Jeremy Fletcher 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Group 5 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:00:33 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/24/2023 01:45 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

5 

1 

1 

2 

6 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

1 

3 

3 

4 

4 

1 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

4 

1 

5 

No. 

04 

20 

16 

77 

190 

116 

9 

64 

02 

72 

98 

08 

66* 

191 

157 

70 

51 

53 

104* 

25 

67 

1 

168 

37 

110 

78 

118 

99 

56 

166 

47 

27 

Class 

SC 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

R1 

SRF3 

SC 

Ri 

SRF3 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITEZ 

SC 

SMT 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

T3 

ITS 

SRF 

ITA 

SC 

ITC 

ITEZ 

Name 

Ken Mantovani 

Tim Preble 

Tj Preble 

Arvid Albanese 

Mihai Costin 

Mike Marks 

James Davidson 

Mike Gorman 

Raymond R. Moser 

Mark Paterniti 

Christopher Marsh 

Luis Millares 

Adam Fetterman 

Dante Tornello 

Will Robinson 

Gary Jenkins 

Efren Salinero 

Frank Reinhart 

Ted Pelak 

Peter Beaulieu 

Matt Cawood 

Don Vicini 

Phil Adams 

Herbert Gomez 

Isabella Abreu 

Julian DaCosta 

Cole Lucas 

Evan Fetterman 

Paul McNamara 

Joel McGee 

Miki Moerwald 

Robert Mink 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem. ID 

489585 

368767 

645715 

674801 

434664 

388147 

644428 

new 

277445 

440780 

300142 

518039 

483857 

673353 

673269 

693710 

654065 

623180 

612013 

649075 

685285 

236815_1 

413538 

342716 

709540 

681871 

697501 

503571 

281684 

696326 

227533 

670550 

Hometown 

W Palm Bch FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Melbourne FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Treasure Isl FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Jupiter FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Palm City FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Wilson WY 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Orlando FL 

Tampa FL 

Cape Coral FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Deleon Springs FL 

Garner NC 

Port Orange FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Miami FL 

Myakka City  FL 

Edgewater FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Windermere FL 

Brooksville FL 

Clearwater FL 

Apollo Beach FL 

Make/Model 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

SCCA SRF3 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2010 BMW 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1998 Lexus SC400 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Acura Integra 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2019 Mazda MX5 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1994 SCCA SRF 

1990 Nissan 240sx 

2000 Chev. Corvette 

1980 VW Rabbit 

2003 VW Jetta 

Laps 

53 

52 

52 

52 

52 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

49 

48 

48 

48 

48 

48 

47 

47 

48 

47 

47 

46 

46 

46 

46 

45 

44 

43 

42 

41 

40 

39 

Best Tm 

2:04.018 

2:10.828 

2:11.292 

2:10.608 

2:11.198 

2:12.491 

2:08.478 

2:13.879 

2:14.466 

2:16.895 

2:19.379 

2:21.931 

2:15.459 

2:22.596 

2:22.916 

2:24.101 

2:18.005 

2:05.915 

2:22.598 

2:18.520 

2:25.657 

2:22.486 

2:26.477 

2:25.948 

2:25.276 

2:12.676 

2:24.298 

2:27.925 

2:21.450 

2:09.548 

2:48.026 

2:19.937 

Co-Driver 

Tray Ayres 

J. Jaramillo 

M. Van Steenburg 

Joe Hucker 

Benny Riguard 

Wes Duchak 

Marc Kinley 

Chi Ho 

Sponsor 

Mantovani Land and Commercial 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

Rom Motorsports 

OneMoTime Adventures  

Moser Taboada 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Rom Motorsports 

Apex Alignment/ AMA Realty/ 3P-LOGISTIX/ Epoxy Floor Pros 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Atlanta Spedwerks 

Headquarter Automotive 

Spec Corvette 

New World DL 

RSR 

Redzilla Racing 

Pope Machine Shop/Benjie Auto/Apex Alignment/ JO Alignment 

River Club Car Wash/ SpeedKing Signs 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

Fetterman & Associates/ P.A. 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/  Reed Insurance 

McGee Racing 

REDHARERACING 

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:24:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Enduro 

2-Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 10:09:18 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/24/2023 09:20 AM 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

5 

2 

6 

2 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

58 

54 

87 

199 

11 

175* 

100* 

22 

33 

114 

86 

117 

Class 

T4 

SC 

T3 

ITEZ 

T4 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

SM 

SRF3 

SC 

T4 

Name 

Gino Manley 

Cecil Stevens 

Selen M Rollan 

Carlos Colon 

Matthew  Payne 

Juan Fuentes 

Ricky Blazquez 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Les A Czaczyk 

David Perez 

Marino Reyes 

Ethan Barker 

Region 

Bucc 

CFR 

FLA 

GPR 

TEN 

GPR 

GPR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

Tex 

Mem. ID 

703919 

625735 

177256_4 

654934 

510840 

673401 

701953 

685305 

325751 

712376 

696720 

631210 

Hometown 

Jacksonville FL 

Valrico FL 

Miami FL 

San Juan  PR 

Nashville TN 

Guaynabo PR 

St Cloud FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Jupiter FL 

Orlando FL 

Miami FL 

Houston TX 

Make/Model 

2010 Mazda MX5 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2020 Mazda MX5 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

SCCA SRF 3 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2006 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

34 

31 

31 

29 

29 

47 

38 

19 

19 

17 

12 

3 

Best Tm 

2:24.323 

2:07.763 

2:12.408 

2:25.765 

2:20.676 

2:24.312 

2:47.829 

2:22.477 

2:27.539 

2:10.898 

2:03.748 

2:25.267 

Co-Driver 

Angel Blanc 

Angel Pietri 

Sponsor 

MIATA CORRAL 

Built Music 

MIATA CORRAL 

BRAP Motorsports 

Nextzett/ Odenthal Racing Products 

Ronnie Sport Racing 

HOOSIER  MAZDA 

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:24:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Enduro 

2-Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 10:09:18 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/24/2023 09:20 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

5 

1 

1 

2 

6 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

1 

3 

3 

4 

4 

1 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

4 

1 

5 

1 

5 

2 

6 

2 

2 

No. 

04 

20 

16 

77 

190 

116 

9 

64 

02 

72 

98 

08 

66* 

191 

157 

70 

51 

53 

104* 

25 

67 

1 

168 

37 

110 

78 

118 

99 

56 

166 

47 

27 

58 

54 

87 

199 

11 

175* 

Class 

SC 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

R1 

SRF3 

SC 

Ri 

SRF3 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITEZ 

SC 

SMT 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

T3 

ITS 

SRF 

ITA 

SC 

ITC 

ITEZ 

T4 

SC 

T3 

ITEZ 

T4 

SMT 

Name 

Ken Mantovani 

Tim Preble 

Tj Preble 

Arvid Albanese 

Mihai Costin 

Mike Marks 

James Davidson 

Mike Gorman 

Raymond R. Moser 

Mark Paterniti 

Christopher Marsh 

Luis Millares 

Adam Fetterman 

Dante Tornello 

Will Robinson 

Gary Jenkins 

Efren Salinero 

Frank Reinhart 

Ted Pelak 

Peter Beaulieu 

Matt Cawood 

Don Vicini 

Phil Adams 

Herbert Gomez 

Isabella Abreu 

Julian DaCosta 

Cole Lucas 

Evan Fetterman 

Paul McNamara 

Joel McGee 

Miki Moerwald 

Robert Mink 

Gino Manley 

Cecil Stevens 

Selen M Rollan 

Carlos Colon 

Matthew  Payne 

Juan Fuentes 

Mem. ID 

489585 

368767 

645715 

674801 

434664 

388147 

644428 

new 

277445 

440780 

300142 

518039 

483857 

673353 

673269 

693710 

654065 

623180 

612013 

649075 

685285 

236815_1 

413538 

342716 

709540 

681871 

697501 

503571 

281684 

696326 

227533 

670550 

703919 

625735 

177256_4 

654934 

510840 

673401 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

FLA 

GPR 

TEN 

GPR 

Hometown 

W Palm Bch FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Melbourne FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Treasure Isl FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Jupiter FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Palm City FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Wilson WY 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Orlando FL 

Tampa FL 

Cape Coral FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Deleon Springs FL 

Garner NC 

Port Orange FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Miami FL 

Myakka City  FL 

Edgewater FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Windermere FL 

Brooksville FL 

Clearwater FL 

Apollo Beach FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Valrico FL 

Miami FL 

San Juan  PR 

Nashville TN 

Guaynabo PR 

Make/Model 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

SCCA SRF3 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2010 BMW 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1998 Lexus SC400 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Acura Integra 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2019 Mazda MX5 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1994 SCCA SRF 

1990 Nissan 240sx 

2000 Chev. Corvette 

1980 VW Rabbit 

2003 VW Jetta 

2010 Mazda MX5 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2020 Mazda MX5 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

53 

52 

52 

52 

52 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

49 

48 

48 

48 

48 

48 

47 

47 

48 

47 

47 

46 

46 

46 

46 

45 

44 

43 

42 

41 

40 

39 

34 

31 

31 

29 

29 

47 

Gap 

1 Lap 

40.511 

15.696 

33.343 

2 Laps 

31.003 

8.085 

53.166 

27.300 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

22.284 

17.724 

6.675 

35.200 

1 Lap 

21.618 

0.056 

29.429 

46.765 

1 Lap 

13.926 

38.372 

1:00.513 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

3 Laps 

35:00.225 

2 Laps 

1:27.836 

2:23.098 

Best Tm 

2:04.018 

2:10.828 

2:11.292 

2:10.608 

2:11.198 

2:12.491 

2:08.478 

2:13.879 

2:14.466 

2:16.895 

2:19.379 

2:21.931 

2:15.459 

2:22.596 

2:22.916 

2:24.101 

2:18.005 

2:05.915 

2:22.598 

2:18.520 

2:25.657 

2:22.486 

2:26.477 

2:25.948 

2:25.276 

2:12.676 

2:24.298 

2:27.925 

2:21.450 

2:09.548 

2:48.026 

2:19.937 

2:24.323 

2:07.763 

2:12.408 

2:25.765 

2:20.676 

2:24.312 

Sponsor 

Mantovani Land and Commercial 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

Rom Motorsports 

OneMoTime Adventures  

Moser Taboada 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Rom Motorsports 

Apex Alignment/ AMA Realty/ 3P-LOGISTIX/ Epoxy Floor Pros 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Atlanta Spedwerks 

Headquarter Automotive 

Spec Corvette 

New World DL 

RSR 

Redzilla Racing 

Pope Machine Shop/Benjie Auto/Apex Alignment/ JO Alignment 

River Club Car Wash/ SpeedKing Signs 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

Fetterman & Associates/ P.A. 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/  Reed Insurance 

McGee Racing 

REDHARERACING 

MIATA CORRAL 

Built Music 

MIATA CORRAL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:03.748) for SC by Marino Reyes. 

Cars 66 & 104 penalized 3 PIC & 1 point for PUY - NO CFR POINTS (GCR 6.1.1.B.) CSA 

Cars 100 & 175 Penalized to LOA for underweight (GCR 9.3.50.) CSOM 

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:23:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

93.468 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.748 

Best Speed 

102.983 

Best Lap by 

86 - Marino Reyes 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Enduro 

2-Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 10:09:18 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/24/2023 09:20 AM 
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Pos 

39 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

100* 

22 

33 

114 

86 

117 

Class 

ITA 

SMT 

SM 

SRF3 

SC 

T4 

Name 

Ricky Blazquez 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Les A Czaczyk 

David Perez 

Marino Reyes 

Ethan Barker 

Mem. ID 

701953 

685305 

325751 

712376 

696720 

631210 

Region 

GPR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

Tex 

Hometown 

St Cloud FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Jupiter FL 

Orlando FL 

Miami FL 

Houston TX 

Make/Model 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

SCCA SRF 3 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2006 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

38 

19 

19 

17 

12 

3 

Gap 

1 Lap 

10 Laps 

9:10.467 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:47.829 

2:22.477 

2:27.539 

2:10.898 

2:03.748 

2:25.267 

Sponsor 

BRAP Motorsports 

Nextzett/ Odenthal Racing Products 

Ronnie Sport Racing 

HOOSIER  MAZDA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:03.748) for SC by Marino Reyes. 

Cars 66 & 104 penalized 3 PIC & 1 point for PUY - NO CFR POINTS (GCR 6.1.1.B.) CSA 

Cars 100 & 175 Penalized to LOA for underweight (GCR 9.3.50.) CSOM 

Printed: 9/25/2023 2:23:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. - 23-R-59502 & 23-E-59503 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

93.468 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.748 

Best Speed 

102.983 

Best Lap by 

86 - Marino Reyes 

Sunstroke Gran Prix 2023 

Enduro 

2-Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 10:09:18 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/24/2023 09:20 AM 
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